Contact your Local and State Officials individually to oppose the proposed energy projects:

Town of Oyster Bay Officials

Joseph Saladino - (516) 624-6350 - josephsaladino@oysterbay-ny.gov

Michelle Johnson - (516) 624-6307 - mjohnson@oysterbay-ny.gov

Louis Imbroto —(516) 624-6306 - limbroto@oysterbay-ny.gov

Thomas Hand — (516) 624-6309 - thand@oysterbay-ny.gov

Steve Labriola - (516) 624-6302 - slabriola@oysterbay-ny.gov

Laura Maier - (516) 624-6308 - Imaier@oysterbay-ny.gov
Vicki Walsh - (516) 624-6618 - vwalsh@oysterbay-ny.gov

Richard LaMarca -(516) 624-6333 - rlamarca@oysterbay-ny.gov

Jeffry Provato - (516) 624-6400 - receiveroftaxes@oysterbay-ny.gov
NYS Senate — District 7

Jack Martins — 516-922-1811 - martins@nysenate.gov

Nassau County

Bruce Blakeman — Nassau County Executive — 516-571-3131

Samantha A. Goetz District 18— 516-571-6218 — sgoetz@nassaucountyny.gov

Mazi Pilip — District 10 - 516-571-6210 mpilip@nassaucountyny.gov

Delia Deriggi-Whitton — District 11 — 516-571-6211 dderiggiwhitton@nassaucountyny.gov
NYS Assembly

District 15 — Jake Blumencranz - 516-937-3571 - blumencranzj@nyassembly.gov

District 16 — Gina Sillitti - 516-482-6966 - sillittig@nyassembly.gov

District 13 — Charles Lavine - 516-676-0050 - LavineC@nyassembly.gov

Ed Ra rae@nyassembly.gov

Congress — Tom Suozzi (goes to his District Director) cindy.rogers@mail.house.gov

NYS Governor - Kathy Hochul - 518-474-8390; 212-681-4580
Other Local Officials
Mayor Old Brookville — Bernard Ryba — 516-671 -4663- mayor@oldbrookville.net

Mayor Upper Brookville — Elliott Conway - (516) 624-7715 - mayor@upperbrookville.org

Mayor Brookville — Daniel Serota - (516)626-1792 -
Mayor Roslyn - John Durkin - (516) 621-4251 —
Mayor Roslyn Harbor — Sandy Quentzel — (516) 621-0638 - mayor@roslynharbor.org




Supervisor Town North Hempstead — Jennifer Desena —(516) 869 — 6311 -
Desenad@northhempsteadny.gov

Mayor Glen Cove — Pamela Panzenbeck - 516-676-2004 - mayor@glencoveny.gov

Deputy Mayor Glen Cove — Donna McNaughton - 516-676-2004 - dmcnaughton@glencoveny.gov

Mayor of Sea Cliff — Elena Villafane - 516.671.0080 - evillafane@seacliff-ny.gov

Mayor Sands Point — Peter Forman - (516) 883-3044 - office@sandspoint.gov

Mayor Port Washington — Robert Weitzner - 516-883-5900 - mayor@portwashingtonnorth.org

Mayor Flower Hill — Randall Rosenbaum — 516-627-5000 - mayor@villageflowerhill.org

Mayor Great Neck — Pedram Bral - 516-482-2000 - MayorBral@greatneckvillage.org

Mayor East Hills — Michael Koblenz - 516-621-5600 - MKoblenz@uvillageofeasthills.org

Mayor Plandome — Thomas Minutillo - 516-627-1748, clerk@villageofplandome.org

Mayor Center Island — Lawrence Schmidlapp - (516)922-0606 - centreislandvillage@centreisland.org

Mayor Bayville — Steve Minicozzi - (516) 628-1439 -
Mayor Cove Neck — Thomas Zoller - (516) 922-1885 -

Mayor Lattingtown — Robert Fagiola - (516) 676-6920 - |attvill@optonline.net

Mayor Laurel Hollow — Daniel DeVita - (516) 692-8826 - mayordevita@laurelhollow.org

Mayor Mill Neck — Peter Quick - (516) 922-6722 - info@millneckvillage.com

Mayor Muttontown — James Liguori - (516) 364-3476 - jliguori@muttontownny.gov

Mayor Oyster Bay Cove — Charles Goulding - (516) 922-1016 - villageclerk@oysterbaycove.net

Mayor Matinecock - Kenneth J. Goodman, M.D - (516) 671-7790 - villageclerk@matinecockvillage.org

School Boards

North Shore School Superintendent — Christopher Zublionis - (516) 277-7800 -
zublionisc@northshoreschools.org

North Shore Schools Board of Education - nsboe@northshoreschools.org

Port Washington School Superintendent —Michael Hynes - 516-767-5002 -

Port Washington Board of Education — Adam Smith President - asmith@portnet.org

Manhasset School Superintendent — Gaurav Passi - 516-267-7705 - GPassi@Manhassetschools.org

Manhasset Board of Education - Steven Panzik, President -
steven panzik@manhassetschools.org
Roslyn School Superintendent — Allison Brown - 516-801-5000 -

Roslyn Board of Education - 516-801-5002 - boardofed@roslynschools.org

Glen Cove School Superintendent — Marina Rianna - 516-801-7001 - mrianna@glencoveschools.org

Glen Cove Board of Education — 516-801-7001 - GCBOE@glencoveschools.org




Here are the Legislator emails linked together so that they can copied and pasted into an email.
This doesn’t include the School board email addresses.

FYI — to be able to send to all these legislators in one email, put your own email address in the “To”
space and copy and paste the email group below into the “BCC” space.

josephsaladino@oysterbay-ny.gov, mjohnson@oysterbay-ny.gov, limbroto@oysterbay-ny.gov,
thand@oysterbay-ny.gov, slabricla@oysterbay-ny.gov, Imaier@oysterbay-ny.gov, vwalsh@oysterbay-
ny.gov, rlamarca@oysterbay-ny.gov, receiveroftaxes@oysterbay-ny.gov, martins@nysenate.gov,
sgoetz@nassaucountyny.gov, blumencranzj@nyassembly.gov, sillittig@nyassembly.gov,
LavineC@nyassembly.gov, mayor@oldbrookville.net, mayor@upperbrookville.org,
mpilip@nassaucountyny.gov, dderiggiwhitton@nassaucountyny.gov, DesenaJ@northhempsteadny.gov,
mayor@glencoveny.gov, dmcnaughton@glencoveny.gov, evillafane@seacliff-ny.gov,
office@sandspoint.gov, mayor@portwashingtonnorth.org, mayor@villageflowerhill.org,
MayorBral@greatneckvillage.org, MKoblenz@uvillageofeasthills.org, clerk@villageofplandome.org,
centreislandvillage@centreisland.org, lattvill@optonline.net, mayordevita@laurelhollow.org,
info@millneckvillage.com, jliguori@muttontownny.gov, villageclerk@oysterbaycove.net,
villageclerk@matinecockvillage.org, cindy.rogers@mail.house.gov, rae@nyassembly.gov




